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RESOLUTION 99-150 

WHEREAS the Rescue Department within the General Fund has received fees for 

ambulance services in excess of the amount budgeted. 

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the 

General Fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of· County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the 22nd day of 

__..;;.N=o...:..ve=m=b=e-=-r---"' 1999 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 

129.06 (2) (d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 

01261526-342600 

APPROPRIATION 

01261526-512000 
01261526-515000 
01261526-521010 
01261526-521020 
01261526-522000 
01261526-524010 
01261526-543000 
01261526-544000 
01261526-544030 
01261526-549102 
01261526-549261 

Fees-Ambulance Services 

Regular Salaries 
Special Pay (No Retire) 
FICA Taxes 
Medicare Taxes 
Retirement 
Workers' Compensation 
Utility Services 
Rentals/Leases 
Rentals/Leases-Culligan 
Johns Eastern Wkr Comp. 
Medical Insurance Write-o:ffs 

$89,905 

$ 5,527 
$ 25 
$ 4,388 
$ 1,196 
$21,772 
$ 12,852 
$ 100 
$ 120 
$ 9 
$ 269 
$43,647 
$89,905 

ADOPTED this ~__;.2::..::.2=n=d ____ day of __ ~N..,.,o'-"-v"""'em....,b~e..._r __ __,, 1999. 

ATTEST: 
~ CHAIRMAN 




