RESOLUTION 99-150

WHEREAS the Rescue Department within the General Fund has received fees for ambulance services in excess of the amount budgeted.

WHEREAS these revenues were not anticipated in the 1998/99 budget year for the General Fund.

BE IT TH	EREFORE resolv	ved by the Boa	rd of Count	y Commissioner	s, Nassau
County, Florida i	n regular session	, duly assembl	ed on the	22nd	day of
November	, 1999 the following	budget amendme	ent pursuant	to Florida Statute	s Chapter
129.06 (2) (d) be add	opted:				
REVENUE					
01261526-342600	Fees-Ambulance Services			\$ 89,905	
APPROPRIATION					
01261526-512000	Regular Sa	alaries		\$ 5,527	
01261526-515000	•	y (No Retire)		\$ 25	
01261526-521010	FICA Tax	* `		\$ 4,388	
01261526-521020	Medicare	Гахеs		\$ 1,196	
01261526-522000	Retirement			\$ 21,772	
01261526-524010		Compensation		\$ 12,852	
01261526-543000	Utility Ser			\$ 100	
01261526-544000	Rentals/Le			\$ 120	
01261526-544030		ases-Culligan		\$ 9	
01261526-549102		ern Wkr Comp.		\$ 269	
01261526-549261		Medical Insurance Write-offs			
				\$ 43,647 \$ 89,905	
ADOPTED	this 22nd	day of	Novemb	<u>er</u> , 199	9.
ATTEST:		Stooker			
CHAIRMAN					

EX-OFFICIO CLERK